Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE5U-25F-6BG256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

LVCMOS 1.8 = VCCIO/2 —
LVCMOS 1.5 = VCCIO/2 —
LVCMOS 1.2 = VCCIO/2 —
LVCMOS 2.5 I/O (Z ≥ H)  1 MΩ 0 pF VCCIO/2 —
LVCMOS 2.5 I/O (Z ≥ L) 1 MΩ  0 pF VCCIO/2 VCCIO
LVCMOS 2.5 I/O (H ≥ Z)  100 0 pF VOH – 0.10 —
LVCMOS 2.5 I/O (L ≥ Z) 100  0 pF VOL + 0.10 VCCIO
Note: Output test conditions for all other interfaces are determined by the respective standards.
 ECP5™ and ECP5-5G™ Family
 Data Sheet
©  2014-2018 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal.
All other brand or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
FPGA-DS-02012-1.9  99
Part number Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K) SERDES
LFE5U-45F-8BG554C –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 44 No
LFE5U-85F-6MG285C –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-7MG285C –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-6BG381C –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-7BG381C –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-8BG381C –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-6BG554C –6 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-7BG554C –7 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-8BG554C –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-6BG756C –6 Lead free caBGA 756 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-7BG756C –7 Lead free caBGA 756 Commercial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-8BG756C –8 Lead free caBGA 756 Commercial 84 No
LFE5UM-25F-6MG285C –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-7MG285C –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-6BG381C –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-7BG381C –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-8BG381C –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-6MG285C –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-7MG285C –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-6BG381C –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-7BG381C –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-8BG381C –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-6BG554C –6 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-7BG554C –7 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-8BG554C –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6MG285C –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7MG285C –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6BG381C –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7BG381C –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8BG381C –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6BG554C –6 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7BG554C –7 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8BG554C –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6BG756C –6 Lead free caBGA 756 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7BG756C –7 Lead free caBGA 756 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8BG756C –8 Lead free caBGA 756 Commercial 84 Yes
LFE5UM5G-25F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM5G-25F-8BG381C –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 24 Yes
LFE5UM5G-45F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM5G-45F-8BG381C –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM5G-45F-8BG554C –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Commercial 44 Yes
LFE5UM5G-85F-8MG285C –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Commercial 84 Yes
 ECP5™ and ECP5-5G™ Family
 Data Sheet
©  2014-2018 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal.
All other brand or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
FPGA-DS-02012-1.9  101
Part number Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K) SERDES
LFE5U-85F-6BG756I –6 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-7BG756I –7 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 No
LFE5U-85F-8BG756I –8 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 No
LFE5UM-25F-6MG285I –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-7MG285I –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-8MG285I –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-6BG381I –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-7BG381I –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-25F-8BG381I –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-6MG285I –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-7MG285I –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-8MG285I –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-6BG381I –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-7BG381I –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-8BG381I –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-6BG554I –6 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-7BG554I –7 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-45F-8BG554I –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6MG285I –6 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7MG285I –7 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8MG285I –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6BG381I –6 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7BG381I –7 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8BG381I –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6BG554I –6 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7BG554I –7 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8BG554I –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-6BG756I –6 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-7BG756I –7 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM-85F-8BG756I –8 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM5G-25F-8MG285I –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM5G-25F-8BG381I –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 24 Yes
LFE5UM5G-45F-8MG285I –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM5G-45F-8BG381I –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM5G-45F-8BG554I –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 44 Yes
LFE5UM5G-85F-8MG285I –8 Lead free csfBGA 285 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM5G-85F-8BG381I –8 Lead free caBGA 381 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM5G-85F-8BG554I –8 Lead free caBGA 554 Industrial 84 Yes
LFE5UM5G-85F-8BG756I –8 Lead free caBGA 756 Industrial 84 Yes
ECP5™ and ECP5-5G™ Family
Data Sheet
©  2014-2018 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal.